Within eighteen months after the effective date of this Agreement, the CDNR will reexamine and 
refine the total costs of the Chatfield Storage Reallocation Project, and give notice to the 
Government of such refined cost estimate in accordance with the notice provision of this 
Agreement. If the refined cost estimate exceeds one hundred and thirty four million dollars 
($134,000,000) by ten percent or more, the CDNR shall have the right, for a period of 90 days after 
the day on which it gives notice to the Government, to terminate this Agreement. 

CDNR, in conjunction with the CRMC Members and PgM, refined the Total Project Cost Estimate based on